AirMagnet Inc.

830 E Arques Ave., Sunnyvlae, Ca. 94085 Tel: 408-400-1257 Fax: 400-744-1250

Power of Attorney

Date: 2007/12/18

I hereby have entrusted the following person to be a proxy regarding application for Type Certification. I am therefore responsible for the contents of the application. Name or model type of the specified radio equipment: C1060

Company name : Sporton International Inc.

No.8, Lane 724, Bo-ai St., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County 302,

Company Address Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name : Leo Huang

Job Title : Manager

E-Mail : leohuang@sporton.com.tw

Note: The registered grantee contact is not available, Richard Au is signing for grantee contact. He can be reached at email: richardau@airmagnet.com.

Applicant's company name : AirMagnet Inc.

Applicant's company address : 830 E Arques Ave., Sunnyvlae, Ca. 94085

Signature

Job Title and Dept. : Dean Au / Operations Manager

E-Mail : deanau@airmagnet.com